

## Public Services Ombudsman for Wales Declaration of Interests 2024-2025

Name: Jayne Woods

Role: Audit & Risk Assurance Committee Independent Member

## I hereby declare the following interests:

Category	Declaration		
Employment:	Director/Company Secretary/shareholder/employee in my husband's consulting business		
Interests within the PSOW's jurisdiction:	Non-executive Director, Qualifications Wales (Board member and Chair of Audit & Risk Assurance Committee)		
	Non-executive Director, Medr (Board member and Chair of Audit & Risk Assurance Committee)		
	Independent member of Audit & Risk Committee, Welsh Language Commissioner		
	Independent member of Capital Committee, Arts Council of Wales		
General business interests:	Independent chair of Audit & Risk Committee, Urdd Gobaith Cymru		
Other Interests (including those organisations which may have links to PSOW):	Treasurer of local band		
Interests of close family members, associates or persons living in the same household who have interests related to the PSOW's role and remit:	Husband currently providing consultancy services to Transport for Wales		
Other matters to note (including political affiliations or memberships):			



By completing this form I confirm that I have read and understood the PSOW's Policy on Declarations of Interest.

Office Use Only:		
Declarations of Interest Accepted:		